CHAPTER VIII.

ARTICLE I. GENERAL RULES
Section 8-101 Licenses: Application for

8-102 Same: Expiration and Period of

8-103 Same: Mayor, Authorized to fix License Fees not
Expressly Mentioned

8-104 Same: Not Transferable

8-105 Same: Subject to Ordinances

8-106 Same: Chief of Police to Enforce Ordinances in
Relation to

8-107 License: Rules to Govern

8-108 Same: Issuance of

8-109 Same: Payment of, Fee for

8-110 Same: Not to Issue Unless Property Taxes Paid

8-111 Renewal of Licenses, Requirements to be Met

ARTICLE II. BEER
Section 8-201 Beer Defined
8-202 Who May Sell Beer
8-203 Person Defined
8-204 Retail Sale of Beer Defined
8-205 Unlawful to Sell Beer when
8-206 Sales to Certain Persons Unlawful
8-207 License: Transfer of Prohibited
8-208 License: Limited to one Location
8-209 Licenses: Termination, Suspension and Revocation
of
8-210 Same: Disposition of Fees for
8-211 Same: Issued to Owners Only
8-212 Same: Fee to be Paid in Full, When
8-213 Same: Short Term Fee, Prohibited
8-214 Same: City Auditor to Refund Fee if Application
Denied
8-215 Same: Types to be Issued
8-216 Premises License, Application
8-217 Street Sale of Use Forbidden
8-218 Closed Booths, Enclosures, Etc., Prohibited
8-219 Toilet Requirements in Establishments
8-220 Non-Obstruction of View from outside
8-221 Police Power Defined

ARTICLE III. INTOXICATING LIQUOR

Section 8-301 Definitions
8-302 Intoxicating Liquor License: Required
8-303 Licenses to be issued Hereunder
8-304 Application
8-305 Bond
8-306 Investigation of Fitness
8-307 Licenses to be Issued to Whom
8-308 Saved For Future Use
8-309 Selling, Serving or Dispensing Intoxicating Liquor
8-310 Persons Under Twenty-one Years of Age not

Permitted on Licensed Premises



ARTICLE IV.
Section

ARTICLE V.
Section

8-311
8-312

8-313

8-314
8-315
8-316

8-317

8-318

8-319

8-320
8-321
8-322

8-323
8-324
8-325
8-326

8-327
8-328
8-329

8-330

8-331

8-332
8-333

Hours and Time of Sale

Licensee to Forbid Consumption of Intoxicating
Liquor on License Premises: Sale to be Completed
on Premises: Delivery Prohibited

Street Sale, Use and Consumption Restricted and
Prohibited

Dancing Permitted, Exception

City Council to Approve Transfer of License and
Location Changes

Persons under Twenty-One years of Age not to be
Employed

Licensee Responsible for Conduct of Place of

Business

Inspection of Licensed Premises to be Allowed by
Police Officers

License to be Posted

Limitation of Licenses

No Liquor Permitted to be Sold Unless Stamp Tax
Paid and Liquor Purchased from Wholesalers

Licensed Under Liquor Control Act

Location

Signs, Advertising and Display

Booths and Windows

Licenses: Termination, Suspension and Revocation
of

Disposition of License Fees

Sanitary Requirements

Proprietor of Unlicensed Premise where Meals or
Soft Drinks are Sold not to Allow Consumption of

Liquor Therein

Persons in Unlicensed Premise where Meals or Soft
Drinks are Sold not to Consume Liquor Therein
Saved For Future Use

Saved For Future Use

Application of Article

REGULATIONS OF TAXICABS

8-401
8-402
8-403
8-404
8-405
8-406

Taxicab Defined

Taxicab Business Defined
Application

Same: Minor

Not Transferable

Same: Fee

JUNK DEALERS AND JUNK YARDS

8-501
8-502
8-503
8-504
8-505
8-506
8-507
8-508

Definition of Junk Business and Junk Dealers
Definition of a Junk Yard

Application

Application Filed with City Auditor

City Auditor to keep Record

License Shall Contain What

Buying from Minors, Forbidden When

Nuisance Prohibited



ARTICLE VI.
Section

ARTICLE VII.
Section

ARTICLE VIII.
Section

ARTICLE IX.

Section

ARTICLE X.
Section

8-509

Police Powers Defined

TRANSIENT MERCHANTS

8-601
8-602
8-603
8-604

Transient Merchant Defined
License Required
Application for License
License Fee; Bond, Amount of

HAWKERS AND PEDDLERS

8-701

8-702
8-703

Solicitation of Orders, Peddling and Hawking
Declared to be a Nuisance

Exceptions

Police Officers to Enforce

HOUSE MOVING

8-801
8-802
8-803
8-804

8-805
8-806
8-807
8-808

House Moving: Permit Required

Permit: Fee for

Removal of Wire, Cables, Pipes: By Whom, Notice of
Permit Required to Move Buildings that will Injure
Trees: Tree Trimming Cost to be Paid

Moving Buildings Across Tracks, When Permitted
Buildings in Streets, Lights Required

Notification to Police Department

Hours of Moving Operations: Buildings not to stand
on Streets Without Written Permission

TRAILER PARKS AND TRAILER COACHES USED FOR
RESIDENTIAL PURPOSES

8-901 Definitions

8-902 License

8-903 License Fees

8-904 Same: Disposition of

8-905 Application for License

8-906 Trailer Coach Park Plan

8-907 Location

8-908 Water Supply

8-909 Saved For Future Use

8-910 Sewage and Refuse Disposal

8-911 Garbage Receptacles

8-912 Fire Protection

8-913 Animals and Pets

8-914 Register of Occupants

8-915 Revocation of License

8-916 Posting of License

8-917 Registration of Automobile Trailer Coaches
Required

8-918 Permits and Permit Fees

PENALTY

8-1001 Saving Clause

8-1002 Penalty for Violation of Chapter



